Location of Construction: 185 Lancaster St	Owner:	A STATE OF THE STA	Phone:		Permit No: 971205
Owner Address:	Lessee/Buyer's Name:	Phone:	ButinessN	ame:	PERMIT ISSUED
Contractor Name:	Address:		101-2446	772-6032	Permit Sued 110000
Past Use:	Proposed Use:	COST OF WOR \$ 49,000.00		ERMIT FEE: 265.00	NOV - 6 1997
Office	Same		Denied U	NSPECTION: Jse Group: B Type: BOC 996 ignature:	
Proposed Project Description:			ACTIVITIES	DISTRICT (P.A.D.)	Zoning Approval:
Upgrade Elevator - Reb	uild		Approved with Denied	h Conditions:	□ Special Zone or Reviews: □ Shoreland □ Wetland □ Flood Zone
Permit Taken By:	Date Applied For:	Signature:		Date:	□ Subdivision □ Site Plan maj □minor □mm l
 Building permits do not include plumbing Building permits are void if work is not station may invalidate a building permit and 	arted within six (6) months of the date of issu	ance. False informa-			☐ Miscellaneous ☐ Conditional Use ☐ Interpretation ☐ Approved ☐ Denied
			PEI WITH S	HAIT ISSUED	Historic Preservation ☐ Not in District or Landmark ☐ Does Not Require Review
	*			eranier weat	Action:
I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of authorized by the owner to make this application if a permit for work described in the application areas covered by such permit at any reasonable and the such permit at any reasonable of the such permit at a su	on as his authorized agent and I agree to corn is issued, I certify that the code official's a hour to enforce the provisions of the code	nform to all applicable uthorized representation (s) applicable to such	le laws of this tive shall have a permit	jurisdiction. In additio the authority to enter a	_{on,} Denied
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT Jim Thib	ADDRESS:	DATE:	Р	HONE:	
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF W	ORK, TITLE		P	HONE:	CEO DISTRICT

City of Portland, Maine - Buildin	ng or Use Permit Applicat	ion 389 Congress	Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716			
Location of Construction: 185 Lancaster St	Owner: Bow Realty		Phone:	Permit No: 9 7 1 2 0 5			
Owner Address:	Lessee/Buyer's Name:	Phone:	BusinessName:	PERMIT ISSUED			
Contractor Name: Arrow Realty	Address: 198 Lancaster St	Phone Portland, ME 041	01-2446 772-6032	NOV - 6 1997			
Past Use: Office	Proposed Use:	\$ _49,000.00 FIRE DEPT.	\$ 265.00 INSPECTION:	CITY OF PORTLAND			
	Same		Use Group: Type BOCA Signature:	Zone: CBL: 025-F-001			
Proposed Project Description: Upgrade Elevator - Rebui	.1d	Action: A	Approved with Conditions:	Zoning Approval: Special Zone or Reviews: Shoreland Wetland Flood Zone			
Permit Taken By: Mary Gresik	Date Applied For:	Signature:	Date:	☐ Subdivision ☐ Site Plan maj ☐minor ☐mm ☐			
 This permit application does not preclude the Building permits do not include plumbing, s Building permits are void if work is not starte tion may invalidate a building permit and st 	Zoning Appeal ☐ Variance ☐ Miscellaneous ☐ Conditional Use ☐ Interpretation ☐ Approved ☐ Denied						
		PER WITH P	MIT ISSUED EQUIREMENTS	Historic Preservation ENot in District or Landmark Does Not Require Review □ Requires Review Action:			
I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the authorized by the owner to make this application if a perthit for work described in the application is areas overed by such permit at any reasonable in SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT Jim Thibod	tion, Denied / //						
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WOR		DATE:	PHONE:	CEO DISTRICT			
White-P	ermit Desk Green-Assessor's C	anary-D.P.W. Pink-Pub	olic File Ivory Card-Inspector	A			



Mc KENNEY COUNSELING SERVICES

GARY W. MC KENNEY

Licensed Alcohol & Drug Counselor 142 High Street, Suite 310 Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 772-3889



May 22, 1998

Ms. Marge Schmuckal. Zoning Administrator City of Portland 389 Congress Street Portland, Maine 04101 15-F-33F1

RE: Request for zoning compliance information letter.

Dear Ms. Schmuckal:

Please check your records and send me a letter verifying that it would not be a violation of any zoning ordinance to operate at 175 Lancaster Street, Suite 214-F, Portland, Maine 04101, a substance abuse counseling service offering outpatient individual and group counseling and client education, for a fee, to persons who require such services.

The reason for this request is because many of my clients are referred to me from the Division of Driver Education Evaluation Programs (DEEP) a division of the State of Maine Department of Mental Health, Mental Retardation and Substance Abuse, 159 State House Station, Augusta, Maine 0+333-0159. Telephone: (207) 287-6400. The DEEP Office requires that I provide them with a letter from the City of Portland stating that no zoning laws, regulations and/or ordinances will be violated by my moving my office from its present location on High Street to Lancaster Street and providing outpatient substance abuse counseling services at this new location.

If it will be of any help to you, this area is also known as the Government Complex, managed by the Boulos Property Management Corp., One Canal Plaza, 5th Floor, Portland, Maine 04101. The City of Portland. The State of Maine, and many private organizations have offices in this complex.

As I am planning to move into this new office in the near future, I would greatly appreciate your prompt attention to this request. Thank you in advance for your help. If you need additional information, please telephone me at either my office phone (207) 772-3889, or at my home phone 12071772-2706

Sincerely

GARY W. Mc KENNEY

professional Couralis

Member: Greater Portland Chamber of Commerce

Zoning Division Marge Schmuckal Zoning Administrator



Department of Urban Development Joseph E. Gray, Jr. Director

CITY OF PORTLAND

Gary W. McKenney c/o McKenney Counseling Services 142 High Street, Suite 310 Portland, ME Maine 04101 May 28, 1998

RE: 175 Lancaster Street, Suite 214-F: 25-F-1, 33-F-1: B-5 Zone

Dear Mr. McKenney,

I am in receipt of your letter dated May 22, 1998. 175 Lancaster Street is located in a B-5 Business Zone which allows professional counseling offices such as yours. This is an allowable use and in compliance with the local — Zoning Ordinance.

Very Truly Yours,

Marge Schmuckal Zoning Administrator

cc: (f

file

BUILDING PERMIT REPORT

	DATE	:	11/5/	1)			_ADDRESS:)	198	Lan	cast	ers+			
	REAS	ON FOR I	ERMIT	·:	ď,	1.00 G	Elevato	Ç							
	BUILD	DING OW	NER:	[3	3.	2-14	4								
	CONT	RACTOR	:	Arr	Const 1	2 - 14 -	·								
	PERM	IT APPLI	CANT:	:+		-1.	(rcAPPR	OVA	,×/	×g ×	11 * 10	1*/	k18k	19×26	INHED.
	USEC	ROUP_	Criticing	B	n l	N . 5 %	BOCA 19	06	CONS	TPHO	TION	TVDE	~~~ ~	B B	
	002 0						DOCKID	70		, i ko					
						COND	ITION(S))FA	PPRO	VAL					
	1. 2. 3. 4.	Before commust be of Precaution	oncrete for obtained. on must b igly recor	r found: (A 24 l e taken nmende	ation is p hour noti to protected ad that a	placed, app ce is requi cl concrete registered	om meeting approvals from the red prior to instruction freezing. I and surveyor	e Deve pection	clopmer on)	nt Revi	ew Coor	dinator	and Ins		
	5.	Private g adjacent resisting the interi inch gyps All chim	arages lo interior s rating. F or spaces sum boar nevs and	cated be paces by Private g and the or the vents sh	encath ha y fire par garages a e attic are equivale nall be in	titions and trached sid ca by mean art applied	nintained. oms in occupar l floor/ceiling a le-by-side to ro as of ½ inch gy to the garage s I maintained as	ssemt oms in psum tide. (bly which in the ab- board o (Chapte	ove occor the ear 4 Sec	construct cupancie quivalen ction 407	ed with s shall t applic .0 of th	not less be comp ed to the e BOCA	than 1-holetely sepa garage mo (/1996)	our fire arated from cans of ½
	7.	building Guardrai walking s level. M 1, I-2 M that a spl	unsmissic code. Is & Han surfaces I inimum I and R an acre with ovide a la	drails: for the pricipate at d public a diame	A guard urpose of Uso Gr garages to of the	rail system f minimizi roups 42", and open cannot pa adalis sha	lding shall be i is a system of ng the possibil except Use Gr parking structu ss through any iti be a minim	build ity of oup R ires, o	ling com an accid which open gna ling. Gu	nponen dental i is 36", ards sha	ts located fall from In occu all have hall not l	d near to the war pancies baluster have an	he open Iking su in Use rs or be orname	sides of e rface to the Group A, of solid me ental patte	elevated ne lower B, H-4, I- aterial such rn that
X	9. 10. 11.) 12.	Headroon Stair comminimum The mini Every sle exterior of special knot more minimum	n in habi struction 111" trea mum hea eping roo loor appr nowledge than 44 i	in Use (d. 7" mandroom i om below oved for or sepan nehes (I r openin	ace is a a Group R- aximum in all par wike four cemerger rate took I L18 mm ig height	ninimem of the control of the contro	rway shall not a buildings of a or rescue. The windows are pre- tall of 24 inches	be less ise Gress or Gillon	ss than 8 roups R s must b ed as <u>me</u> r rescue nm). Th	30 inch and I- oe opera ans of windo	es. (6' 8 I shall habbe from egress or ws from	") ave at lead the increscue sleepin	cast one side will they sh	operable hout the uall have a shall have	window or se of sill height c a
	13. 14.	Each apa when it ea All vertice	rtment sl vits direc al openir	all have fly from	access to	o two (2) s	net clear open separate, remot he building ext construction ha	e and erior	approve with no	ed mea	unicatio	ns to ot	her apar	tment uni	its.
]	5.		r shall be				h (1) hour fire	-rated	i constri	action i	including	g fire de	oors and	ceiling, o	or by
1	6.	All single provision	and mul	tiple sta	ition smo	ke detecto	ers shalf be of a	n app 9, 920	proved ty	vpe and	d shall bo National	install Buildir	ed in ac	cordance 1996), and	with the d NFPA

101 Chapter 18 & 19. (Smoke detectors shall be installed and maintained at the following locations):

In all bedrooms

In the immediate vicinity of bedrooms

	In addition to the required AC primary power course, required smoke detectors in occupancies in Use Groups R-2, R-3 and I-1 shall receive power from a banery when the AC primary power source is interrupted. (Interconnection is required)
17)	A portable fire extinguisher shall be located as per NFPA #10. They shall bear the label of an approved agency and be of an approved type.
(18) (19) (20)	The Fire Alarm System shall be maintained to NFPA #72 Standard
(19)	The Sprinkler System shall maintained to NFPA #13 Standard.
	All exit signs, lights, and means of egress lighting shall be done in accordance with Chapter 10 Section & Subsections 1023. & 1024. Of the City's building code. (The BOCA National Building Code/1996)
21.	No construction or demolition work shall begin until you have obtained permits for dumpsters or containers. A work
2.2	Stop Order shall be issued if this requirement is not met.
22.	Section 25-135 of the Municipal Code for the City of Portland states, "No person or utility shall be granted a permit to excavate or open any street or sidewalk from the time of November 15 of each year to April 15 of the following year".
23.	The builder of a facility to which Section 4594-C of the Maine State Human Rights Act Title 5 MRSA refers, shall obtain a
	certification from a design professional that the plans commencing construction of the facility, the builder shall submit the certification to the Division of Inspection Services.
24.	This permit does not excuse the applicant from obtaining any license which may be needed from the City Clerk's office.
25.	Ventilation shall meet the requirements of Chapter 12 Sections 1210, of the City's Building Code.
26.	All electrical, plumbing and HVAC permits must be obtained by a Master Licensed holders of their trade.
27.	All requirements must be met before a final Certificate of Occupancy is issued.
28.	All building elements shall meet the fastening schedule as per Table 2305.2 of the City's Building Code. (The BOCA
	National Building Code/1996).
29.	Ventilation of spaces within a building shall be done in accordance with the City's Mechanical Code (The BOCA National Mechanical Code/1993).
30.	
31.	
32.	
33.	
,	
34.	

In each story within a dwelling unit, including basements

cc: Lt. McDongall, PFD
Marge Schmickal